

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

<hr/>		X
KAI JOCHIMS, Individually and on Behalf of	:	Civil Action No. 1:21-cv-06360-AKH
All Others Similarly Situated,	:	
	:	<u>CLASS ACTION</u>
	:	
Plaintiff,	:	
	:	
vs.	:	
	:	
OATLY GROUP AB, TONI PETERSSON,	:	
CHRISTIAN HANKE, FREDRIK BERG,	:	
STEVEN CHU, ANN CHUNG, BERNARD	:	
HOURS, HANNAH JONES, MATTIAS	:	
KLINTEMAR, PO SING (TOMAKIN) LAI,	:	
ERIC MELLOUL, BJÖRN ÖSTE, FRANCES	:	
RATHKE, YAWEN WU, and TIM ZHANG,	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	

<hr/>		X
FRANCESCA BENTLEY, Individually and on	:	Civil Action No. 1:21-cv-06485-AKH
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,	:	
	:	<u>CLASS ACTION</u>
	:	
Plaintiff,	:	
	:	
vs.	:	
	:	
OATLY GROUP AB, TONI PETERSSON,	:	
CHRISTIAN HANKE, FREDRIK BERG,	:	
STEVEN CHU, ANN CHUNG, BERNARD	:	
HOURS, HANNAH JONES, MATTIAS	:	
KLINTEMAR, PO SING (TOMAKIN) LAI,	:	
ERIC MELLOUL, BJÖRN ÖSTE, FRANCES	:	
RATHKE, YAWEN WU, and TIM ZHANG,	:	
	:	
Defendants.	:	

[Caption continued on following page.]

MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR CONSOLIDATION OF
RELATED ACTIONS, APPOINTMENT AS LEAD PLAINTIFF, AND APPROVAL OF
LEAD PLAINTIFF’S SELECTION OF LEAD COUNSEL

ANTHONY KOSTENDT, Individually and on : Civil Action No. 1:21-cv-07904-UA
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated, :
 : CLASS ACTION
 :
Plaintiff, :
 :
vs. :
 :
 :
OATLY GROUP AB, TONI PETERSSON, :
CHRISTIAN HANKE, FREDRIK BERG, :
STEVEN CHU, ANN CHUNG, BERNARD :
HOURS, HANNAH JONES, MATTIAS :
KLINTEMAR, PO SING (TOMAKIN) LAI, :
ERIC MELLOUL, BJÖRN ÖSTE, FRANCES :
RATHKE, YAWEN WU, and TIM ZHANG, :
 :
Defendants. :
 :

X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. FACTUAL BACKGROUND.....	2
III. ARGUMENT	3
A. This Court Should Consolidate the Related Actions	3
B. Hayden and Hipple Should Be Appointed Lead Plaintiff.....	3
1. Hayden and Hipple’s Motion Is Timely	4
2. Hayden and Hipple Have a Substantial Financial Interest in the Relief Sought by the Class	4
3. Hayden and Hipple are Typical and Adequate of the Purported Class	5
C. The Court Should Approve Hayden and Hipple’s Selection of Counsel.....	6
IV. CONCLUSION.....	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>HsingChing Hsu v. Puma Biotechnology, Inc.</i> , No. 8:15-cv-00865-AG (C.D. Cal.)	8
<i>In re Am. Realty Capital Props., Inc. Litig.</i> , No. 1:15-mc-00040-AKH (S.D.N.Y. Jan. 21, 2020)	6, 7
<i>In re Cardinal Health, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 2:04-cv-00575-ALM (S.D. Ohio)	8
<i>In re Enron Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 4:01-cv-03624 (S.D. Tex.)	8
<i>In re HealthSouth Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 2:03-cv-01500-KOB-TMP (N.D. Ala.).....	8
<i>In re Qwest Commc’ns Int’l, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 1:01-cv-01451-REB-KLM (D. Colo.)	8
<i>In re UnitedHealth Group Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 0:06-cv-01691-JMR-FLN (D. Minn.).....	8
<i>In re Valeant Pharm. Int’l, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , No. 3:15-cv-07658-MAS-LHG (D.N.J.).....	7
<i>Jones v. Pfizer, Inc.</i> , No. 1:10-cv-03864-AKH (S.D.N.Y. July 30, 2015)	7
<i>Lawrence E. Jaffe Pension Fund v. Household Int’l Inc.</i> , No. 1:02-cv-05893 (N.D. Ill.)	8
<i>Lopez v. CTPartners Exec. Search Inc.</i> , 2015 WL 2431484 (S.D.N.Y. May 18, 2015)	5, 7
<i>NECA-IBEW Health & Welfare Fund v. Goldman Sachs & Co.</i> , No. 1:08-cv-10783 (S.D.N.Y. May 2, 2016)	7
<i>Smilovits v. First Solar, Inc.</i> , No. 2:12-cv-00555-DGC (D. Ariz.).....	7

STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

15 U.S.C.

§78u-4(a)(1)	3
§78u-4(a)(3)(A)(i).....	4
§78u-4(a)(3)(B)(i).....	1, 3
§78u-4(a)(3)(B)(ii).....	1, 3
§78u-4(a)(3)(B)(iii).....	1
§78u-4(a)(3)(B)(iii)(I).....	4
§78u-4(a)(3)(B)(iii)(I)(cc).....	5
§78u-4(a)(3)(B)(v)	1, 6

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure

Rule 23	4, 5
Rule 42(a).....	1, 3
